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1 SPECIFICATIONS

£ #
Track System : 4-Track, 2~ Channel Stereo FIwIEK 4SSy I2F v VRN AFLA
Heads : 1 Erase, 1 Record and 1 Playback (Combination) ~y KRR FEX 1 -B&EXx1 QVER=-YaUAw R
Type of Tape : Cassette tape C-80 and C-80 (Philips type) HEAY FXx 1
Tape Speed : 4.8 cm/sec (1-7/8 ips) ER7—7 C-60,C-90%47 htw bF—7
Motors : V-8030S F—-TEE 4.80m/ sec
1 brushless quarts locked PLL servo DC motor TE—-5— V-8030S

(for capstan drive)

1 DC motor (for reel drive)

1 DC motor (for mechanism drive)

1 DC motor (for power loading)

V-6030S

1 DC servo motor (for capstan drive)

1 DC motor (for reel drive)

1 DC motor (for mechanism drive)

1 DC motor (for power loading)

Wow and Flutter (W.RMS) :

V-8030S: 0.022 %  V-6030S: 0.027 %
Frequency response (Overall, - 20 dB) :

15-21,000 Hz = 3 dB, Metal

15-20,000 Hz+ 3 dB, Cr0;

15-18,000 Hz + 3 dB, Normal
Signal - to - Noise Ratio (Overall) :

60 dB (NR OFF, 3 % THD Level, Weighted)

70 dB (Dolby B NR. In, over 5 kHz)

80 dB (Dolby C NR In, over 1 kHz)

84 dB (Dolby S NR In, over 1 kHz)

Fast Winding Time : Approximately 85 seconds for C-60

Inputs : Line: 100 mV, 50 k ohms
CD Direct: 180 mV, 50 k ohms

Outputs : Line: 410 mV for load impedance of 50 k
ohms or more
Headphones : 2 mW/8 ohms load

Power Requirements :

120/230 V AC, 50-60 Hz,

(General export models)

120 V AC, 60 Hz, (U.S.A./Canada models)

230 V. AC, 50 Hz, (Europe model)

240 V AC, B0 Hz, (U.K./Australia models)
Power Consumption :

V-8030S: 21 W V-6030S: 20 W
Dimensions (W x H x D) : 442 X 148 x 352 mm
(17-3/8" x5-7/8" x 13-1/8" )

V-8030S: 9.5 kg (20-15/16 Ibs.)

V-6030S: 8.5 kg (18-12/16 Ibs.)

Standard Accessories : Wireless Remote Control Unit
(RC-557 ; for Gold-finish version or RC-558;
for Black-finish version),

Batteries (SUM-3, “AA”, “R6"type) X 2,

RCA pin-plug cords X 2

Weight :

®Improvements may result in specification or feature
changing without notice.

Dolby noise reduction and HX Pro headroom extension
manufactured under license from Dolby Laboratories Licensing
Corporation. HX Pre originated by Bang & Olufsen.

“DOLBY”, the double - D symbol 00 and "HX PRO" are
trademarks of Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation.

Fe TRV TSIV RT#—VOwY
PLLY—ADCE—4—x 1
U—Jb :DCE—~9—x1
ANZXL  :DCE~H—x1
N)—~O0~F 47 :DCE—F—x1

V-6030S .
%pTREY : DCH—HKE—§—x 1
J-—Jb :DCE—-H—x1

AP=XL :DCE~F—x1

NI-O0~F4 U7 :DCE—~9—x 1
D975y ¥~ V-8030S

0.022 % (W. RMS)

+0.04 % (W. Peak) *

V-6030S

0.027 % (W. RMS)

+0.048 % (W. Peak) *
ARS8 E) 15~21,000H2+ 3dB* : X &)L

15~20,000Hz + 3dB* : #O0—4

15~18,000Hz + 3dB* : J—<JL

SN i (& 60dB (NR OFF, BE8EL ~)l) *
70dB (KJLE—B NR ON, CCIR/ ARM)
80dB (KILE—C NR ON, CCIR/ ARM)
84dB (KJ/LE—S NR ON, CCIR/ ARM)

AR #8558 (C-80F—7

A7 S 100mV
(A A VE—FYZ50k Q)
CO&4 L2 bk :180mV
(AH4 VE-FVAB0k Q)
A SA4: 410mV
(BEHAVE—F U Z50k QELE)
Ay KRV 2mW/8Q
EE 100V AC, B0O-60Hz
HBEAD V-8030S: 21W
' - V-6030S: 20W

AN TiE 442 x 149 x 352mm (W x H x D)
BB V-8030S: 9.5kg

V-6030S: 8.5kg
B UEdvazw b RC-557 £1=(3 RC-558

At~ Fx2, 8B (E3) x 2

oLk B LUANBUL, BBOIHTERCEETHIENHDET,
O Hlid, BRBTHRMIES (EIAJ CP-2311) SlEICED 51
FREHEILE B HDTY,

FIVE—J/ARUSF TS a VRFHX TOANy FIV—LIJR
FYUaVBEFAE-SRS M-SR
L= suhbnEiElCEIERESATHET HXTDR
NITFY RN TEVOEETY.

FILE—, DOLBY, ¥ 70 DES ] RUHX 7Ol RILE—-5
RS M -XS512V V73— KR—2 a VOBEEERTT.
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2 CASE AND FRONT PANEL REMOVAL
%%EBE.’:UJ% L7

Disassemble in number-order

BBIRCHA LTSN

Voltage Conversion

VOLTAGE
Be sure to remove the power cord from the AC outlet SELECTOR
before repositioning the voltage converter switch. 120V 230V
1. Locate the voltage selector on the rear panel. . I
2. Using a flat-bladed screwdriver, set to the appropriate
230 V or 120 V position according to your area. :
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3 ADJUSTMENT AND CHECKS
oy

3-1 MECHANICAL ADJUSTMENT
3-1-1 Tape speed

1. Connect a frequency counter to the deck as shown in
Fig. 3-1.

2. Load a TEAC MTT-111N test tape and play the
beginning of the test tape.

3, Adjust the wvariable resistor (Fig. 3-2) to get the
adjustment value of 3,000Hz to 3,010Hz
(V-6030S only)

4, In play mode, check that the following values are
obtained at the beginning and end of the tape.
Speed deviation : 3,000Hz = 30Hz (V-8030S)

3,000Hz = 60Hz (V-6030S)
Speed drifting : within 15Hz (V-8030S)
within 60Hz (V-60308)

Frequency Counter
EEEE
o (o) ®)]
&gggg: L Wow & Flutter Meter
' ® [T
LINE OUT © 00 o
Fig. 3-1

3-1-2 Wow and flutter (playback method)

1. Connect a wow-and-flutter meter to the deck as shown
in Fig. 3-1.

2. Load and play a TEAC MTT-111IN test tape.

3, Check that the readings on the wow-and-flutter meter
are as follows.
(Except the beginning and the end of the tape)
Specifications : 0.050 % WRMS (V-8030S)

0.065 % WRMS (V-6030S)

3-1-3 Reel torque

1. Load the cassette torque meter on the deck and read
the pointer indication on the dial scale for each tape
transport operation. The measured torque should be
within the following specified values.

Take-up : 35 to 55g +cm
Supply : 6 to 10g-cm
FF/REW : 70 to 160g +cm

3-1 HEM O
311 F-7RE~F

1. Fig. 3-1 DX 5B A Y v ¥ —%8HT 5o
2. 5 A b7 —7MTT- 111N (3kHz) DEEH A BEET 3,
3. EEkED* 3,000~3,010Hz &£ 72 3 & 3 2 Fig. 3-21/RT VR
*§989 %, (V-6030SDH)
4, BIDH SERD TTHEL . HERER JUEBIREHET 50
EEEE ; 3,000Hz = 30Hz (V-8030S)
3,000Hz + 60Hz (V-6030S)
% B) 1§ : 15Hz LA (V-8030S)
60Hz LI (V-6030S)

oty
@ Adj. VR

o
Capstan motor

Fig. 3-2

3120975y ¥ (BEE)

1. Fig. 3-10&3Ic7 Y » 75 v ¥ A — ¥ — %8k T 5,
2. 7 A PF—-7MTT-11INZH& T 5,
3.7« 75y ¥ {ENTORBRICAS Z L EHRT 5,
(F— 7 DEIED, BIRDER)
$8#% : 0.050 % WRMS (V-8030S)
0.065 % WRMS (V-6030S)

313 U—ibkIY

Lhky MURLVY A — 7~k BEENTROFENTH 5
ZEEHERT B,
FAO9T7 T NIY : 35~55g-+cm
NyPFsvav by . 6~10g-cm
B#Y/ERLMLVY 70~160g°cm
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3-2 ELECTRICAL ADJUSTMENT 3-2 7 Vv TEROPFE

3-2-1 Precautions 3-2-1 &

@ Before performing adjustments and checks clean and ® 7 EHmiEE RO, 7 — T RITROME & IEIRET
demagnetize the entire tape path. BoTL I,

@ In general, adjustments and checks are made in the @ IHICIEROWIRY . F8&IE Leh, Reh DEF TITHE - TL #
order of Lch then Rch. Double REF. Nos. indicate Lch W M. RIL/R21O& S iciBd3h TH B EEHES I Leh/
/Rch. (Example ; R11,/R21) Reh &R LE T,

@® 0dB is referenced to 0.775V. ® 0dB=0.775V

® The AC voltmeter used in the procedures must have @ HEHAET S VRLVHDOANS Y E-F U RIFIMQUED

an input impedance of 1M Q or more. LOEFRLTLEEN,

3-2-2 Adjustment locations SAZE{ERT

REC LEVEL

Fig. 3-3
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3-2-3 Playback performance 4R

Deck settings:

mode
auto monitor switch
Dolby NR switch
MPX filter switch

: play

: TAPE
: off

: off

TEAC test tapes:
MTT-150C : For Dolby level calibration
MTT-25702: For playback frequency response check NORMAL tape
MTT-56512 : For S/N check NORMAL tape

Azimuth screw LINE OUT :
Head " FITREERL| Maximum output level at

1. Head azimut| L&Rch
adjustment | Connection : Fig. 3-5 MET?: EE;S)Z Phase : within 45 °
7T R ' ﬁ e Fjl%ho“i%“jﬁ*

48
® @ (Fig. 3-6)

2. Dolby level e oAl - TP ; W6,/ W7
R ILE— L UL Connection : Fig. 3-7 | MTT-150C R10/R20 ~ 6dR (388mV)

3. Playback C e oAl LINE OUT :
output level | Sonnection : Fis. 3°% | mr7-150¢ Check ~ 65+ 1dB R onutleve)
BEHAL A 4 W o (327TmV~411mV)

4. Meter level ~ Peak Level Meter :

Xt Ll MTT-150C R11,7R21 D0 mark

5. phonesl | phones : o
output leve! Connection : Fig. 3-8 _ P 8 Q load
phones phones level : max MTT-150C Check (8;%:‘39,81 74mV) 8 Q&R
EHL A~ ’ »

dB

6. Playback V M
frequency e _
response Connection : Fig. 3-4 | MTT-25702 Check /\

BERGEEE —4dB
250 1k 12.5k(Hz)
MTT-5512 .

7. Playback S/N Playback the leader ﬁit:;tgfnr:ifs:e
ratio ' Connection : Fig. 3-4 | tape portion Check 48dB min. HEBHL AL E
EI_{S/NH: U"é""—?—j’éﬁﬁ’é’: J ’{X@kh

BE
Osci Oscilloscope
scillator Distorion Analyzer o
o
E o Amp Speaker
) e e
o O oo o000 [ BN I ]
) ° ©0 o [ l
. AC voltmeter
1kHz Filter
Attenuator ' 2 [il
S 5 L] v-8030s ‘L“%cﬁ o0
E_:R v-60308 [ ;
LINEIN. LINE OUT

Fig. 3-4 Basic test setup
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3-2-4 Monitor performance €= 4% —%

Deck settings:
mode : stop
auto monitor switch : SOURCE
Dolby NR switch : off
MPX filter switch off

8. Min. LINE i )
input level | Connection : Fig. 3-4 | MNEIN: o1 R AT
24 V&N rec level control : max PR
ABL I ' 8TmV) (260mV~518mV)
9. Specified After adjusting, do
LINE input LINE IN: LINE OUT : not move
level Connection : Fig. 3-4 | 400Hz/— 9d | [o° level control) ™ 54p (Specific position)
>S4 UHEE 275mV) - (367TmV) REREBNS K
AL~ WS & GRENB)
i 2dB
10. ;Vlonltor LINE IN : \/ +
requency N 40Hz~12.5kHz
response Connection : Fig. 3-4 —19dB Check /\
Eo5— (87mV) -208
[ 40 250 12.5k(Hz)
11. Monitor . , Ratio of ref. level to
$/N ratlo Connection : Fig. 3-4 LIEE si”\fu;l Check B60dB min noise
Ezy— Fre e : BRAHLAIE
S/NLk ™= A XD
Oscilloscope AC voltmeter
o
o
pe PLAY AMP PCB [:_L’
[ 2N I J
o 00 l O O
L3121 ACvoltmeter Y
VER| [HOR w We
V-8030S L @
V-6030S “s—0 0
R
LINE OUT
Fig. 3-5 Test setup for azimuth check Fig. 3-7 Test setup for Dolby Ie\(el adjustment
AC voltmeter
0°(in phase) 45° 90° 135° 180 °(out of phase) o o
(FILAR) (3#[r48)
. ' V-8030S
‘ V-60308
‘ @ @ % ‘ ) phones Of <= 0-)))).))))))‘:‘—&
. i Test load resistors

Fig. 3-6 Confirming phase relationship

Fig. 3-8 Test setup for phones check
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3-2-5 Recording performance #&%

Deck settings: TEAC recording test tapes:

mode : record MTT-5512 : For NORMAL
auto monitor switch : TAPE MTT-B562 : For CrO;
Dolby NR switch : off MTT-5571 : For METAL
MPX filter switch : off

rec level control
bias control
level control

: Specified position VENLE (1tem3)
: Center position
: Center position

12. Bias osc )
frequency | Connection : Fig. 3-9 | HINE Sl'g'\jl : L80! TP ; W414
NATFR TAPE : MTT-5512 mES 150 + BkHz
HIRE R i
13. Step up coil C e A LINE IN: TP ; C314,7C414
RFv TP -Cr%;n; ?tﬁ-?-l'-_':é%% 10 No signal 130271402 Min. DC voltage
a4 ) EIES DC BHES/
LINE OUT :
. . Nearly equal level at both frequencies
Connection : Fig. 3-4 AERESOSFEANRL I
14.R 4 bi R31/R41 : . LINE IN: NORMAL: R32/ R42 (+0.5dB) -
‘Record blas | Conter positon )| Z0bal 10z 100, T RBE' [ Aha adjusting e record e, adjus Rt and
MTT-5562 (6.16mV) METAL : R84 R41 50 that the output level of the left and right
MTT-5571 channels become equal.
INA 7 ABER, F v I RIVEL RIVEDS
B31B4EER31/R41 THRETS
. . LINE IN:
15. MPX filter Connection : Fig. 3-4 _ .
MPX 7.¢Jb5—| MPX fiiter switch: on| (psezf~ 1208 130171401 | 30dB min.
Press the calibration
TP ; WAT5 start button.
R83 LEVEL calibration start
16. calibration . . —21dB (69.1mV) | sy mimd
level Cﬁ%negtlon :tFE. 3-11 LIIN\IE !N :1 = TTEVEL
N calibration start : on osignal = [oeeemmeemsmmmemoooqesmmesesssesenssosenoooay A
calibration . - = Press the calibration
Ll TAPE : MTT-5512 ®Es _—LE\(;SLi S0Hz Zt:ﬁtb ?;‘i‘. on agsiigét
Check [BIAS] 2 ol
* 11 % 1kHz REIES S~
-21dB (69.1mv) | 9= [BIAS
Connection : Fig. 3-4 R33/R43 LIN_EggLiT{dB
17.Recordlevel | ] 400Hz/ — 128 beemmmmmmmmmm e T T
gEL~ND LINE OUT :
TAPE : MTT-5562 (195mV) :
FMTT-5e7: Check - 95+ 15dB
(218mV~308mV)
18. Total Connection : Fig. 3-4
; - LINE IN: NORMAL : 2.0% or less
harmonic | TAPE: M1 o0L2 400Hz/~ 12dB | Check Crl;  :25% or less
YA _ (195mv) - METAL :25% or less
RAER MTT-5571 :
+6dB
19. Overall Connection : Fig. 3-4 | LINE IN: \/
frequency TAPE : MTT-5512 40Hz~12.5kHz Check
response MTT-5562 - 42dB e /\
SFEEREEE MTT-55T71 (6.16mV) - \ — ~-6dB
4 50 . 5k(H2)
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20. bias control s e Al LINE IN: bias control
range Conreotion : Fig. 374 | " 10kHz/ - 424B 4dB min.
bias g ' (6.16mV) o -

21. level control C e Al LINE IN: level control
range Conreotion : Fig. 34 | ™ 400Hz/ - 9dB +3dB min.
lovel E8 ' 275mV) RERC R

Connection : Fig. 3-4 NORMAL : . .

22. Overall S/N : - LINE IN: . Ratio of ref. level to noise
ratio TAPE : mjr"lT—— ggé% No signal Check c rgjﬁ%,@'n' EEHHLANE A XD
HWES/NK MTT-5571 miES 46dB min. |

23. Erase Connection : Fig. 3-4 | LINE IN: Ratio of the 1kHz recorded
efficiency TAPE : MTT-5571 1kHz/+ 1dB Check 65dB min. portion to the erased portion.
HE=R 1kHz B.P.F in (870mV) KREETH EEEBHDLL

Ratio of the 1kHz recorded

24, :3&;2‘:: Connection : Fig. 3-4 | LINE IN: portion to the “ rec mute ”

" TAPE : MTT-5571 1kHz/+ 1dB Check 65dB min. portion.
;;‘;%mu e 1kHz B.P.F in (870mV) ﬁgﬁﬁt “rec mute ” B
D
LINE IN: .
25. g:a:rg%lon Connection : Fig. 3-4 | Lch 1kHz/— 9dB ﬁ:}‘; °rfa';)°" (1kHz) to Reh
pe TAPE : MTT-5562 (275mV) Check 30dB min. ena’). -
Fo IR , ; Leh (1kHz) & Reh (JE{ES)
. v ., | TkHz B.P.F in Rch No signal
enXb—-2ay e ()4

26. Adjacent LINE IN : Invert tape and play Rch .
track o on : Fig. 3-4 Leh No signal traqk. Check leckage level
crosstalk onnection : Fio. =5 Check 40dB min against the output reference of

S w4 R TAPE : MTT-55T71 Reh 1 25Hz/-9dB ’ previously recorded portion.
chiiL ~ILbtk
Frequency Counter
L | | | |
o 00
Frequency Counter
REC AMP PCB L -.-().O WaT5 p— L AC voltmeter
i [T
wata To0ka REC AMP PCB oo

Fig. 3-9 Test setup for bias OSC adjustment

L
REC AMP PCB

L
C314
T<——|

DC voltmeter

7]

=
cata

(O]

Fig. 3-10 Test setup for step up coil adjustment

Fig. 3-11 Test setup for calibration level adjustment
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4 EXPLODED VIEWS AND PARTS LIST

SIRE & /18— Y X b

EXPLODED VIEW-1

10
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EXPLODED VIEW-1
REF. NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1-1 *9260216600  BONNET ASSY, N V-8030S (N)
%3260216500  BONNET ASSY, B V-8030S(B)
*¥9260209700  BONNET, N V-6030S (N)
*9260209800  BONNET, B V-6030S (B)
1-2 9260192401 VIS COLLAR, N
-3 ¥9260207201  JOINT, BAL
1- 4 9260207600  KNOB, BAL N V-8030S (N) /V-6030S (N)
9260207700  KNOB, BAL B V-8030S (B) /V-6030S (B)
-5 %¥9145139300  FRONT L PCB ASSY
-6 9260215100  PUSH BUTTON, N V-8030S (N) /V-6030S (N)
5801407500  PUSH BUTTON V-8030S (B) /V-6030S (B)
-7 %9145139500 PHONE JACK PCB ASSY
-8 %3145139400 FRONT R PCB ASSY :
-9 9260207900 = SLIDE KNOB, N V-8030S (N) /V-6030S (N)
9260207800  SLIDE KNOB, B V-8030S (B) /V-6030S (B)
1-10 9260190900  BUTTON HINGE
-1 *9260208302  FRONT ESCUTCHEON, N V-8030S (N) /V-6030S (N)
%9260208402  FRONT ESCUTCHEON, B V-8030S(B) /V-6030S (B)
1-12 M00097100A  KNOB, N V-8030S (N) /V-6030S (N)
5801412800  KNOB V-8030S(B) /V-6030S (B)
1-13 9260206801  REC KNOB RING
1-14 9260214901  PWR BUTTON ASSY, N V-8030S(N) /vV-6030S (N)
9260214801  PWR BUTTON ASSY, B V-8030S (B) /V-6030S (B)
1-15 ¥9260213500  P/B SPRING
1-16 %9260207302  METER COVER
1-17 5801530500 CAP ESCUTCHEON
1-18 5801530801  BUTTON CAP(ST)
1-19 5801530601  BUTTON CAP(PL)
1-20 5801530701  BUTTON CAP(PA)
1-21 M00120000A  BUTTON CAP(REC)
1-22 9260215301  0/C BUTTON ASSY, N V-8030S (N) /V-6030S (N)
9260215201 0/C BUTTON ASSY, B V-80308 (B) /V-6030S (B)
1-23 9260207401  LID, ESCUTCHEON
1-24 9260213302  LID, WINDOW
1-25 9260206900  LID, MOLE
1-26 9260206200  LID, N V-8030S (N)
9260206300 LID,B V-8030S (B)
9260216400 LID,N V-6030S (N)
9260216300 LID, B V-6030S (B)
1-27 *9260208800  SW ARM BRACKET
1-28 *9260208901  SW ARM
=29 e EMBLEM, TEAC (GRY) V-8030S (N) /V-6030S (N)
—————————— EMBLEM, TEAC V-8030S (B) /V-6030S(B)
1-30 9260213801  REC KNOB N ASSY V-8030S(N) /V-6030S (N)
9260213701  REC KNOB B ASSY V-8030S(B) /V-6030S (B)
1-31 %9260208102  FRONT PANEL, N V-8030S (N)
%9260208202  FRONT PANEL, B V-8030S (B)
%¥9260216002  FRONT PANEL, N V-6030S (N)
*9260215902  FRONT PANEL, B V-6030S (B)
1-41 9783513008  SCREW, RTT-B M3X8(GLD) V-8030S (N) /V-6030S (N)
9783533008  SCREW, RTT-B M3X8 (BLK) V-8030S (B) /V-6030S (B)
1-42 *9783593008  SCREW, C-TITE M3X8(NI-BLK)
1-43 *¥3783603008 - SCREW, BTT-P M3X8
1-44 *9783213006 ~ SCREW, BTT-B M3X6
1-45 - %9783243008  SCREW, BTT-B M3X8 (BLK)
1-46 %9783212606  SCREW, BTT-B M2. 6X6
1-47 ¥5785602630  SPACER, 2. 6X3 (BLK)
1-48 *9783603006 ~ SCREW, BTT-P M3X6
1-49 %¥9294005200  WASHER, 3X8

11



V-8030S/V-6030S |

EXPLODED VIEW-2

12
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EXPLODED VIEW-2
REF. NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
2-1 %9260209000  SIDE ANGLE
2-2 ¥9260209300  REAR PANEL, A [J,E, UK, A]
%9260209400  REAR PANEL, B [US, C, GE]
2-3 A\ 5350019300 AC CORD [GE]

N
1
~ o o

2-21

2-2
2-23

N

2-24

A 9109025711
A\ 9109026010
A 9109027210
A 9109027300
A 9109027500

Ax9121000102
A%9121000200
*9145140500
*9145139200
*9260207501

9260215000
5801412400
%3260213600
¥9260209101
%9145140300

*9145140100
*9145139100
¥5801406500
*9260209601
%9260207001

%9260207100

*9145140200

%9145140401
%9145140411
%9145140421
%9145140431
%9260209201

9260214400
9260214501
9260214601
9260212800

*3783213006
*9783243006
%9783613008
*9783233006
%9783213008

*9783294008
*9294006400

AC CORD [E]
AC CORD [A]
AC CORD [US, C, GE]
BS CORD [UK]
AC CORD [J]

BUSHING, #2271 [J, GE, E, UK, A]
BUSHING, #2272 [US, C, GE]

AC SELECTOR SW PCB ASSY [US, C, GE]
DOLBY S PCB ASSY

JOINT, CD DIRECT

KNOB, CD-N
KNOB, CD-B
JOINT, REC
VR HOLDER
VR PCB ASSY

REC AMP PCB ASSY
PLAY AMP PCB ASSY
MECH BASE, B
CENTER CHASSIS
JOINT, POWER(1)

JOINT, POWER(2)
CHASSIS
CONTROL PCB ASSY

TRANS PCB ASSY [US, C, GE]
TRANS PCB ASSY [E]
TRANS PCB ASSY [UK, Al
TRANS PCB ASSY [J]
TRANS BASE

FOOT WASHER
FOOT (56)AL ASSY
FOOT (56)HS ASSY
SCREW, STOP M

SCREW, BTT-B M3X6
SCREW, BTT-B M3X6 (BLK)
SCREW, BTT-P M3X8 (BLK)
SCREW, BTT-S M3X6 (BLK)
SCREW, BTT-B M3X8

SCREW, BTB-S M4X8
WASHER, SPRING &4

V-8030S (N) /V-6030S (N)
V-8030S (B) /V-6030S (B)

V-8030S
V-6030S
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EXPLODED VIEW-3
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| V-8030S/V-6030S

EXPLODED VIEW-3

REF. NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS

3-1 %5801402202  HOOK LEVER

3-2 9135035800  PUSH SW, 1-1 SPPB22

3-3 ¥5801416700  SPRING, F

3-4 %5801416800  SPRING, S

3-5 5801402701  WORM WHEEL

3-6 %5801401801  CM HOLDER L ASSY

-7 9278350000 DC POWER MOTOR, MDH2B60

3-8 5801402600  WORM

39 x5801433300  SHAFT STOPPER

3-10 5730039500  STEEL BALL, 2.5

3- *5801402401  SLIDE ARM

3- *5761854701  MECH ASSY, 3H/D DD PAD2333 V-8030S
*5761854800  MECH ASSY, 3H/D DD PAD2334 V-6030S

3-13 9174016900  LED, SLF625C (ORG)

3-14 x5801415100  BASE PLATE(S)

3-15 %5801509600  CUSHION ASSY

3-16 5801354000  DAMPER, IC72-L

3-17 ¥5801402000 CM HOLDER, R

3-18 %9260220900  CUSHION,PI 5

3-19 5801509800  CASSETTE GUIDE, NL

3-20 5801509900  CASSETTE GUIDE, NR

3-21 *5801410401  CUSHION, T3. 2

3-22 *5801416000  HOLDER ASSY

3-23 5801415600 ~ HOLDER GEAR

3-24 %9260208500  HP COLLAR

3-25 ¥9260213400  HP SPRING

3-26 ¥5801510600  LID PLATE ASSY

3-27 ¥5801415400  STABILIZER SPRING, L

3-31 %9783202006  SCREW, BTT-S M2X6

3-32 %9290000700  WASHER, 2. 5X6X0. 5

3-33 *9783212605  SCREW, BTT-B M2. 6X5

3-34 *9783012604  SCREW, PTT-B M2. 6X4

3-35 ¥9783003003  SCREW, BIND M3X3

3-36 %9783200212  SCREW, BTT-S M2X12

3-37 ¥5785602630  SPACER, 2. 6X3 (BLK)

3-38 *9783202606 . SCREW, BTT-S M2. 6X6

3-39 *9783232604  SCREW, BTT-S M2. 6X4 (BLK)

3-40 *9783012004  SCREW, PTT-B M2X4

3-41 *9290000700  WASHER, 2. 5X6X0. b

3-42 %9783612608  SCREW, BTT-P M2. 6X8 (BLK)

3-43 %9783122604  SCREW, BTT-B M2. 6X4 (NI-BLK)

3-44 *9290000600  WASHER, PI 2

3-45 *3781800200  NUT, M2

3-46 *9783102602  SCREW, PAN M2. 6X2. 6 (NI-BLK)
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EXPLODED VIEW-4
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| V-8030S/V-60308

EXPLODED VIEW-4

REF. NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS

4-1 5378906000  R/P HEAD COMB! H2374-4105

4- 2 ¥5761855000 HEAD PRESSURE PLATE SGE2500401 | V-8030S
¥5761826700  HEAD PRESSURE PLATE KGE103405 | V-6030S

4- 3 *5761828000  HEAD BASE ASSY KGE015132

4- 4 *5761827700  SHAFT SI1E2205901

4-5 *5761827800 COIL SPRING S1E2402902

4- 6 x5761827900  HEAD BLOCK SIE1100103

4- 17 *5761827500  ADJUSTMENT NUT S1E2300801

4- 8 *5761826800  STEEL BALL, 3 S1E3600203

4-9 ¥5761828700  STEEL BALL,2 S1E3600201

4-10 5761826900  ERASE HEAD 308763003

4-11 *5761827300 E HEAD PLATE(B) StE2101901

4-12 5761827000  SPACER, T=0. 06 SIE3401101

4-13 5761827100  SPACER, T=0.03 SIE3401103

4-14 5761827200  SPACER, T=0. 1 SIE3401102

4-15 *5761829600 - COIL SPRING KGE103266

4-16 *5761829800  CHANGE LEVER KGE103288

4-17 *5761829700  COLLAR KGE103289

4-18 *5761831000 REEL TABLE ASSY KGE016216

4-19 *5761831100  SPRING SUPPORT KGE103238

4-20 *5761831200 COIL SPRING SI1E2407104

4-21 *5761831300  COIL SPRING SI1E2407102

4-22 5761828900  BELT KGE103272

4-23 5761829000  PULLEY ASSY KGE015113

4-24 *5761828800 REC LEVER S1E2000602

4-25 *5761828100  DETECTION LEVER KGD103344

4-26 *5761828200 COIL SPRING KGE103350

4-27 x5761828300  CASSETTE PRESSURE SPRING KGE103234

4-28 ¥5761859100  COIL SPRING KGE103445

4-29 5761828400 PINCH ARM ASSY KGEO015079

4-30 *5761828500 COIL SPRING SIE2401701

4-31 *5761829500  ADJUSTMENT PLATE KGE103232

4-32 5761829400 S PINCH ARM ASSY KGE016219

4-33 ¥5761829300  COIL SPRING KGE103825

4-34 - MECHA. CHASSIS ASSY KGD016277 | V-8030S

—————————— MECHA. CHASSIS ASSY KGDO15178 | V-6030S

4-51 _%5761835000  SCREW, BIND M2X12 SEE3053803

4-52 *5761834300  SCREW, PAN M2X4 SEE3054501

4-53 *5761827600  SCREW SEE3053903

4-54 *5761855400  SCREW, PAN SGE3601001 | V-8030S
*5761834200  SCREW, PAN S-TITE 3X4 SEE3057824 | V-6030S

4-55 *5761834800  SCREW, PAN S-TITE M2. 5X8 SEE3057817

4-56 ¥5761830900  WASHER SEE1022802

4-57 *5761829200  WASHER PBE16032

4-58 *5761829100  WASHER SEE1022818

4-59 x5761834400 E RING, E2. 5 S1E3600101

4-60 ¥5761834500  E RING, E2 22145

4-61 *5761834700  SCREW, M2X3 SEE3053902

4-62 ¥5761834600 E RING, E3 S1E3600102

4-63 *5761824700  SCREW, PAN M2. 5X5 SEE3053501 | V-8030S
*5761824600  SCREW, PAN M2. 5X6 KGES8081 V-6030S
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EXPLODED VIEW-5
(V-80308)
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EXPLODED VIEW-5 (V-8030S)

| V-8030S/V-6090S

REF. NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
5- 1 *5761830600  SW BRACKET (A) KGD103697
5- 2 *5761830400  COLLAR SI1E3600811
5- 3 5761830300  SW, LEAF KGD103273
5- 4 *5761830700  SCREW KGE103312
5- 5 *5761855200  SENSOR PCB ASSY KGE016334
5- 6 *5761832500  BRAKE PLATE ASSY KGE015133
5- 7 *5761832700  BRAKE PLATE S1E2001603
5- 8 *5761832600 BRAKE RUBBER SIE1801902
5- 9 *5761832800 COIL SPRING SIE2408001
5-10 %5761833400  JOINT PLATE KGE103231
5-11 *5761833500  COLLAR KGE103253
5-12 *5761831400  MOTOR BRACKET ASSY KGE015246
5-13 *5761830000  GEAR KGE104245
5-14 5761831500  REEL MOTOR ASSY KGE016272
5-15 5761832100  MOTOR GEAR S1E2601402
5-16 *5761832000  FELT SIE1700102
5-17 *5761832200  IDLER ASSY KGE015893
5-18 *5761831900  COIL SPRING SI1E2404901
5-19 *5761831700 SPRING STOPPER SIE3300201
5-20 5761831600 REEL MOTOR 30BHS75B05
5-21 *5761833200 CAM GEAR KGD103817
5-22 5761833300  SW, LEAF S1D3800601
5-23 *5761833000  BRACKET (B) ASSY KGE015466
5-24 5761834100  PAD MOTOR ASSY KPE16245XA
5-25 5761833100  PAD MOTOR 30NCV4BO1
5-26 *5761834000  WORM SEE1009202
5-27 5761838600 CAPACITOR, 0. 1UF/25V SEE2020732
5-28 *5761833800  THRUST RETAINER KGE103831
5-29 *5761833700  THRUST RETAINER(B) KGE103832
5-30 5761855900  FLAT BELT SEE2154901
5-31 *5761857000  SPACER SGE2101201
5-32 *5761856900  CAPSTAN STAND ASSY SEE0845402
5-33 *5761856800  CAPSTAN STAND ASSY SEE0845401
5-34 *5761860600  STATOR CIRCUIT ASSY

5-35 *5761856200 S FLYWHEEL ASSY SEE0845501
5-36 *5761856000 T FLYWHEEL ASSY SEE0845801
5-37 *5761856300  WASHER SEE1023002
5-38 ¥5761856100  WASHER SEE1023005
5-39 *5761855600  THRUST RETAINER SGE2100901
5-40 *5761855800  SCREW, THRUST SEE3058151
5-41 *5761855500  REAR CHASSIS SGE2101101
5-51 *5761834900  SCREW, PAN M2X5 SEE3054502
5-52 %5761824700  SCREW, PAN M2. 5X5 SEE3053501
5-53 *¥5761835700  NUT, M2. 6 18072

5-54 *5761835300  SCREW, TAP M2. 6X4 SEE3054713
5-55 *5761830100 WASHER SEE1022816
5-56 *5761829900  WASHER KGE103602
5-57 ¥5761831800  WASHER SEE1022803
5-58 *5761835400  SCREW, PAN M2X3 SEE3056601
5-59 *5761835200  NUT, M2 18079

5-60 *5761835500  SCREW, PAN M2. 5X20 SEE3053506
5-61 *5761835600  SCREW, PAN S-TITE M2. 6X12 KGE103348
5-62 *5761835100  SCREW, BIND M2. 6X3 SEE3053701
5-63 *5761833900  SCREW, TRUSS TAP SEE2133404
5-64 *5761856700  SCREW, PAN S-TITE SEE3057807
5-65 *5761856400  WASHER SEE1022848
5-66 *5761856500  SCREW, PAN SEE3066601
5-67 *5761855700  SCREW, PAN S-TITE SEE3057828
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EXPLODED VIEW-6 (V-6030S)

| -8030S/V-60308

REF. NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
6- 1 *5761824300  SW BRACKET KGD103416
6- 2 *¥5761830400  COLLAR SIE3600811
6- 3 5761830300  SW, LEAF KGD103273
6- 4 5761830700  SCREW KGE103312
6- 5 *5761832900  SENSOR PCB ASSY KGE016338
6- 6 *5761832500  BRAKE PLATE ASSY KGE015133
6- 7 *5761832700  BRAKE PLATE SIE2001603
6- 8 *¥5761832600 BRAKE RUBBER SIE1801902
6- 9 *5761832800 COIL SPRING S1E2408001
6-10 *5761833400  JOINT PLATE KGE103231
6-11 *5761833500  COLLAR KGE103253
6-12 *5761831400 MOTOR BRACKET ASSY KGE015246
6-13 *5761830000 GEAR KGE104245
6-14 5761831500  REEL MOTOR ASSY KGEO16272
6-15 5761832100  MOTOR GEAR SIE2601402
6-16 ¥5761832000  FELT SI1E1700102
6-17 ¥5761832200  IDLER ASSY KGE015893
6-18 *5761831900  COIL SPRING S1E2404901
6-19 *¥5761831700  SPRING STOPPER S1E3300201
6-20 5761831600 REEL MOTOR 30BHS75B05
6-21 x5761833200 CAM GEAR KGD103817
6-22 5761833300  SW, LEAF S1D3800601
6-23 *5761833000  BRACKET (B) ASSY KGEQ15466
6-24 5761834100  PAD MOTOR ASSY KPE16245XA
6-25 5761833100  PAD MOTOR 30NCV4BO1
6-26 *5761834000  WORM SEE1009202
6-27 5761838600  CAPACITOR 0. 1UF/25V SEE2020732
6-28 ¥5761833800  THRUST RETAINER KGE103831
6-29 *5761833700  THRUST RETAINER(B) KGE103832
6-30 *¥5761824100  WASHER KGE103271
6-31 ¥5761825400  WASHER SEE1023002
6-32 *5761825500  WASHER SEE1023003
6-33 *5761824900  CAPSTAN STAND ASSY KGE015169
6-34 *5761825000 ~ CAPSTAN STAND ASSY S1E0910302
6-35 ¥5761825300  LEAF SPRING SI1E2501901
6-36 *5761825100  FLYWHEEL(T) KGD103400
6-37 %5761825200  FLYWHEEL(S) KGD103401
6-38 5761825700  BELT KGE104254
6-39 - %5761826000 THRUST RETAINER SIE3300701
6-40 - 5761825800  RUBBER CUSHION SGE1801101
6-41 5761826100  CAPSTAN MOTOR ASSY KGE016275
6-42 *5761825900  SCREW, MOTOR PBE16156
6-43 ¥5761825600  PLATE KGD103403
6-51 *5761834900  SCREW, PAN M2X5 SEE3054502
6-52 *5761824600  SCREW, PAN M2. 5X6 KGES8081
6-53 *5761835700  NUT, M2. 6 18072

6-54 *5761835300  SCREW, TAP 2. 6X4 SEE3054713
6-55 *¥5761830100  WASHER SEE1022816
6-56 *5761829900  WASHER KGE103602
6-57 *5761831800  WASHER SEE1022803
6-58 *5761835400  SCREW, PAN M2X3 SEE3056601
6-59 *¥5761835200  NUT, M2 18079

6-60 *5761835500  SCREW, PAN 2. 5X20 SEE3053506
6-61 ~ %5761835600  SCREW, PAN S-TITE 2.6X12 KGE103348
6-62 *5761835100  SCREW, BIND 2. 6X3 SEE3053701
6-63 *5761833900 - SCREW, TRUSS TAP SEE2133404
6-64 *5761824800  WASHER SEE1022806
6-65 *5761824200  WASHER SEE1022603
6-66 ¥5761824700  SCREW, PAN M2. 5X5 SEE3053501
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PLAY AMP PCB
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| V-80308/V-60308

REC AMP PCB/VR PCB

DOLBY S PCB

PHONE AMP PCB
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| V-8030S/V-6030S

PLAY AMP PCB ASSY REC AMP PCB ASSY
REF. NO. PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION REF. NO. PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION
£9145139100  PLAY ANP PCB ASSY 0808 9163013920 TR, KRATO3M
£9155139100  PLAY AVP PCB 0809-811 9163309420 TR, 25C18156R
9229087200  EARTH PLATE, B 0812-814 9163013820 TR, KRC103M
€708,709 A 9117273510  C, ELEC 2200UF/16V 0815 9163013920 TR, KRA103M
DT01-704 A 9165020550  DIODE, 1N40O3 0816, 817 9163309420 TR, 25C18156R
J703 9143325000  CONNECTOR SOCKET, 8R-FJ 0818 9163009920 TR, 25A10156R
3704 9143257000  CONNECTOR PLUG, 9P 0819, 820 9163013820 TR, KRC103M
3709 9143958000 PIN RCA JACK, 2P R31, 41 9112059700 VR, SEMI-FIXED 47K (B)
L101, 201 9173009200  COIL, 22MH R32. 42 9112059800 VR, SEMI-F IXED 10K (B)
PT01 9143172000  CONNECTOR PLUG, BAB-EH-A R33. 43 9112057000 VR, SEMI-FIXED 22K (B)
P70 9143173000 CONNECTOR PLUG, 5P R34, 44 9172025000 VR, 5K (B)
PT06 9143171000  CONNECTOR PLUG, B3B-EH-A RE3 9112059800 VR, SEMI~FIXED 10K (B)
a101, 201 9163013820 TR, KRC103M R84 9112056000 VR, SEMIF IXED. 4. 7K (B)
Q701 9163013820 TR, KRC103M RS 9112059700 VR, SEMIF IXED 47K (B)
Q702 9163009920 TR, 25A10156R RE51,852 A 9114408000 R, NON-F 1/4H 56
0703 A 9163203200 TR, 25B1015Y U801 9167027700 1€, CXAT5635
R10, 20 9112056000 VR, SEMI-FIXED 4. 7K (B) 0802 9167008100  1C. NJW4S58D
RI1. 21 9112057000 VR, SEMI-FIXED 22K (B) U803 9167019600  1C. CXAT198AP
R720,721 A 9114408000 R, NON-F 1/ 56 U804 9167012800  IC. UPCT297CA
U502, 602 9167024600  1C, CXAT417S
U701 9167014000 1€, UPCASTOC
0702 9167027700 I, CXAT5635
U703, 704 9167009800  IC. TCAOGGBP
U705 9167012400 1. BA335
U706 9167008100  IC. NWAS58D VR PCB ASSY
708 A SI6T025600 16, Ana1TF REF. NO. PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION
U709 9167027900  IC. BAG138 %9145140300 VR PCB ASSY
, £9155140300 VR PCB
715 9143959000  RCA PIN JACK, 4P
RS 9172024900 VR, 100K (MN)
R2 9172025100 VR, 20KAX2
S8l 9135035600  SH, PUSH 2-2
REC AMP PCB ASSY
REF. NO. PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION
£9145140100 REC AMP PCB ASSY
£9155140100  REC AMP PCB DOLBY S PCB ASSY
D801-805 9165022150  DIODE, 1531337
D806 9166046051  ZENER DIODE, RD5. 1ESAB? REF. NO. PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION
D807 9165022150  DIODE, 1551337 %9145139200  DOLBY S PCB ASSY
%9155139200  DOLBY S PCB
2 9143965000  CONNECTOR, 16P J710 9143428000  CONNECTOR, 10P
L301, 401 9173007000  LOW PASS FILTER, MPX U501, 601 9167024600 1, CXAT41TS
(302, 402 9173007900  STEP UP COIL
1303, 403 9173009200  COIL, 22MH
L801 9173009100  0SC COIL, 150KHZ
L802, 803 9173006350  COIL, 220UH
P703 9143324000  CONNECTOR PLUG, 8P
PT10 9143448000  CONNECTOR, 10P PHONE JACK PCB ASSY
PT13 9143172000  CONNECTOR PLUG, BAB-EH-A
PT14 9143170000  CONNECTOR PLUG. 2P REF. NO. PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION
%9145139500  PHONE JACK PCB ASSY
0301, 401 9163013820 TR, KRC103M +9155139500  PHONE JACK PCB
0302, 402 9163609920 TR, 25021445 J708 9143327000  PHONE JACK
0801-803 9163013820 TR, KRC103M RT0 9172024800 VR, 20KAX?
0804 9163013920 TR, KRATO3M RT05,706 A 9114409000 R NON-F 1/4% 100
0805-807 9163013820 TR, KRC103M U707 9167008100 1, NJMA558D
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CONTROL PCB ASSY
REF. NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION
%9145140200  CONTROL PCB ASSY
*9155140200  CONTROL PCB
9229087200  EARTH PLATE, B
9260069801  HEAT SINK
*9783213008  SCREW, BTT-B M3X8
CRIO1 9173008400  0SC, CERAMIC FCR4. 19MC5
€901 A 9117303600 C, ELEC 4700UF 25V
€902 A 9117214020 C,ELEC 220UF 25V
€907 A 9117215020  C, ELEC 220UF 35V
€908 9117303600 C, ELEC 4700UF 25V
D901-905 A 9165020550  DIODE, 1N4003

D306 9165022150  DIODE, 1851337

D907 9166046051  ZENER DIODE, RD5. 1ESAB2

D908,909 A\ 9165020550  DIODE, 1N4003

D910 9166047551  ZENER DIODE, RD22ESB2

D3N 9166046751  ZENER DIODE, RD10ESB2

D912 9166046551  ZENER DIODE, RD8. 2ESB2

D913 9166045551  ZENER DIODE, RD3. 3ESAB2

D914 9166046051  ZENER DIODE, RD5. 1ESAB2

D915-918 9165022150  DIODE, 1551337

J704 9107070700  FLAT WIRE, 9P

J716 9143240000 CONNECTOR PLUG, B12B-PH-K

J901, 902 9143967000  CONNECTOR, 20P

J903 9143312000  MINIATURE JACK

J904 9143173000  CONNECTOR PLUG, 5P

J905 8143177000  CONNECTOR PLUG, 9P

J906 9143178000  CONNECTOR PLUG, 10P

J907 9143170000  CONNECTOR PLUG, 2P

P908 9143175000  CONNECTOR PLUG, 7P (WHT)

0901 A 9163009920 TR, 25A1015GR

0902, 903 9163309420 TR, 25C1815GR

0904-912 9163013920 TR, KRA103M

0913-916 9163013820 TR, KRC103M

R908 A 9114408000 R, NON-F 2W 5.6

R909 A 9114415000 R, NON-F 2W 47

U901 A 9167025700  1C, TAT8LO05AP

U902 A 9167016000  1C, NJM78M12FA

Us03 9167027800  IC, LB1649

U904 9167021100 1€, BA6219

U905 9167026900  1C, TC4069UBP

U906 9167027000  IC, CXP82612Q-1090Q

FRONT L PCB ASSY

REF. NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION
%9145139300  FRONT L PCB ASSY
¥9155139300  FRONT L PCB

PT12 9143973000  CONNECTOR, 16P

R35, 45 9172024700 VR, 5K (B)

S82 9135035700  SW, PUSH 2-2

S83 9135035900  SW, ROTARY 2-4

S84, 85 9136001920  SW, TACT

26

FRONT R PCB ASSY

REF. NO. PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION
£9145139400  FRONT R PCB ASSY
£9155139400  FRONT R PCB
¥9260214700  FL HOLDER
£9260192000  LED HOLDER

D315-931 9165022150  DIODE, 155133T

D934-937 9174016200  LED, 484VYT/CT (VEL)

D938, 939 9174016800  LED, 4841T-A(RED)

FLI 9174016700  FL DISPLAY, BJ2976K

P301, 902 9143975000  CONNECTOR, 20P

$901-916 9136001920  SH, TACT

$917 9134011100  SW, SLIDE

U907 9167024400  REMOTE CONTROL RECEIVER

TRANS PCB ASSY

REF. NO. PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION
£9145140401  TRANS PCB ASSY [US, C, GE]
%9145140411  TRANS PCB ASSY [E]
%9145140421  TRANS PCB ASSY [UK, Al
%9145140431  TRANS PCB ASSY [J]
£9155140400  TRANS PCB
5327009600  LAPPING TERMINAL, 2P[E, UK, A]

090 A 9120000100  SPARK KILLER 0. 0047UF/400V

$90 A 9135032000  POWER SH

190 A 9125104000  POWER TRANSFORMER

AC SELECTOR SW PCB ASSY

REF. NO. PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION
%9145140500  AC SEL. SH PCB ASSY [US, C, GE]
£9155140500  AC SELECTOR S PCB

A\ 9134010700

SW, AC SELECTOR
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2. Capacitor values are in microfarads (p=picofarads).

3. A Parts marked with this sign are safety critical components.
They must always be replaced with identical components-refer
to the appropriate parts list and ensure exact replacement.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE PERSONNEL

BEFORE RETURNING APPLIANCE TO THE CUSTOMER, MAKE LEAKAGE-
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PARTS ARE ACCEPTABLY INSULATED FROM THE SUPPLY CIRCUIT.
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1. Resistor values are in ohms (k=kilo-ohms, M=megohms).

2. Capacitor values are in microfarads (p=picofarads).

3. A Parts marked with this sign are safety critical components.
They must always be replaced with identical components-refer
to the appropriate parts list and ensure exact replacement.
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BEFORE L 1. IR BRI Q (k=kQ, M=MQ) TT, 1. Resistor values are in ohms (k=kilo-ohms, M=megohms).
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CURRENT OR RESISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO DETERMINE THAT EXPOSED 3L AV-I DHIRIBRLUBEERRTT, 3. A Parts marked with this sign are safety critical components.
PARTS ARE ACCEPTABLY INSULATED FROM THE SUPPLY CIRCUIT. ZRTBLERDBTTF (T 7 EENBR%E They must always be replaced with identical components-refer
ERALTLES W, to the appropriate parts list and ensure exact replacement.




[eR 1 :
|
i
|
R628 < oo ce (
2.4K c8i2 £838 41
cs27 ceze R630 7 0.082
o ez & [+ 83c 47Cp (cC) 0.015 2| :
18k 2 > T T T T T
1 ce21 0.0082 | ‘
——Re2e o|-0018 :
cs2e neas
0.0018 | 5.1k |
s . 1K —
44 c638 1
s R634 0.22 c842 | ,
Te24 lb . 2 S0V 0.33
b . SRE38 SRE640 L )
b:al 1.8K 1.8k -- 640 T
8. 1K .47 !
c830 Sov |
b.o39 R633 < 1
- 68K heas o = |
RE18 13K ce39 |
30K 780V |
cs21 Re31- ce3? Re4t RE42 |RE43 [RE44 |RE4S
0.0018 Fis — p.on__ 47 33 2.4k |47k {1.2¢ |
- S |
1
14 4 14 14 4 14 13 |
f E 14 18 B 1 B g B 8 3 B B & E \
H H E 13 T T T
I t 2 - i1 i f L & B B U .
{ i EE O : g ; B 8§ £ § £ % \
N N B H g H Y C [ £ C [ C £ I £ ¢ I
U801 (R oh ENCODER) CXA$14178 :
|
s s % E E z z z g T
M
TR TN S S S T A A I O A O R T A |
‘I % 0 ﬁ 'i H H H ‘H H 5 H H H H x H H B E !
B 5 5 !
: .t B B OE B BB 5 & E B B F
Reo 1 Rs0s R604 Reos |
18K Lo 11K {ocos a3 23 ’l;:is == |
::0‘1 __.oa:s les19 f
gfg; 0808 Re10 R811 |Re12 R613 RE14 |RE1S °f§7 0552 §f§° !
736V |1 /750V] [1.8K |8.1K {1.8K W.7x 2.4k [1.3¢ |55y Re17 [ 7s0v |
£ 4 c612 3 $ 3 8oV | 47 AL
ce01 T~ co0sTes04 5.001 3 3 3 3 3 S T~ T~ s~ |
ce
22728V 1o |0.22 T T §eis !
/1ev |/80V 750V j
. . I RE06 39K - !
P} |
c8io c609 cs13 co14 lce1s lcs1s |
L * lneoz2$ $meos 6305 (CC) 0} 0082 lo.22 _p.oszp.o1s |
-I- 8.2 $ $39K
c702 c606 |
1220/ 10V 0.022
: |
c701 |
220710V SRE07 |
- ce11 1ok RB08
A 0.039 18K !
It N
1 !
Ct -1 R R :
SRSk ERIE R I |
&
Té E E T eﬁ ¥ 4710 Tx0-P10X [ooLBY s PcB] |
j\JM\_T_A_/H \_1\_A -
; P710 TXC-P10OP |
| |
|
1
pros | TO P.B AMP
FJ (8™
1
LC B/C_OFF
R8S2 ¢ Re51 | ooay s
56 (1/4w) 58 (/4w -
( -7v
L o3 T S—
— &) (T2l 1"]’“’"
| L Reh
A312 2309 c316 L303 i
el i 2.4K 1710718V 18 15 14 180b (€Y 22mH D
L VWA~ > >
Shns7 Ay - - T | on
24K o ¥ 5 T 0305 8
RB18 R819 RB20 R821 R822 R823
PO O O O 100K s6K 91K 51K 24K 24K G315 47p coy 10/18v ]
1 o \
] 8 8 I ¥ L a 8 : NORMA 1
AN A |
usos " A " s 4'.. A asos :
— CXA1198AP g a o R824 RE2S RB26 Re27 nazs Rr829 prciz4es
§ q ¥ 75K 75K 100K 100K 33K 51K |
F v t i
7
i 5 & 8 E v ov oy . |
|
1 3 s 4 5 e 4 8 R412 c409 |
2.0 TALYZ T G A~ A A N Qs0e
A - v v v Tc124 !
! R830 RB31 R832 R833 RB34 RE35 pTC124ES
s8K 75K 47K 130K 43K 100K !
|
P713 |
) { <] 1 2 j EH (4P) o REC HEAD
1N L oh
5] = ) aso7 >
DTC124E8 ﬁ
180p (CC) T r—H——l R ch
+ SNV 4
L403 22mH !
NOR f1 !
1 €312 1
o 100p (cC) !
~ N TT ,
€311 =
I a811 n 2 c317
] 2s01815aR s80p (001 | 30122 c313 |
L > A 270p
2815 Q808 "Q - :
DTA DTA c811 10p (CC)
124e8 124E8 gato === | o818 I
: r" il 28A10156R |
R836 = —
12K C818 Q816 9 1
{ 0.001 28C18150R |
RE49
baoa [pso4 |peos 3 Il Lao1
BB L1t R || 0SC_COIL R4S !
X & & | (150KHz) P714
A & - | sR848 EH (2P) ERASE HEAD
RB4 R85 R313 E X YER ¢ § 22 Rea7 Il 1K 1L
4.7¢ 47K (B) 33k g3 331 % g 3 S10K Il —ePy—
® ueos upcize7ca | 2 1 I _Eau ¢ >
vvvye 00 a il 27000 7
PRy 138 e T 2
1 L OBI7 2SC18150R { |
paot C817 o.001 - WC_ L1802
- - i 220uH
N P Aeaz TRR ° ceis - :
4.7 220/ 16v
0802 o . L ce13 LN |
\2 »i AN R413 T 47000 ™AL
=T WTh .
é 33k !
$8133xS 2 ==l el !
1 0812 Q813 R32 R42 A cats R846 & DTC124€8 1
DTC124E8 | OTO124ES 10K (B) | 10K (B} .~ 22 - PERNE 2 |
ceo9 (cc ca13 !
7
R315 3 R415 10718V 2708 i
tx 1K ca11] c4a17] fRata] |
&80 -
589P | ©-922|  gox*oaro \
; e
T e 100p (C0) L803 _220uH |
5 MO
- I
!

V-8030S/V-6030S

Stereo Cassette Deck

1 st Issue; December 1994



| V-8030S5/V-60308

INCLUDED ACCESSORIES {4/&&

@ PC boards shown are viewed from parts side.

@ Parts marked with * require longer delivery time.

@ The parts with no reference number or no parts number in the
exploded views are not supplied.

@®As regards the resistors and capacitors, refer to the circuit
diagrams contained in this manual,

© A\ Parts marked with this sign are safety critical components.
They must be replaced with identical components - refer to the
appropriate parts list and ensure exact replacement, ‘

@ Parts of [ ] mark can be used only with the version designated.
[JT:JAPAN [US]:U.S.A. [C]:CANADA [GE]:GENERAL EXPORT
[EJ:EUROPE [UK]:U.K. [A]:AUSTRALIA
V-8030S (N) /V-6030S (N) :Gold Version
V-8030S(B) /V-6030S(B) :Black Version

REF. NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
*¥9101397700  OWNER'S MANUAL, JPN [J]
x¥9101397800  OWNER'S MANUAL, 6M [EXCEPT J]
x¥9109027101  IN-OUTPUT CORD
*¥9151002600  REMOTE CONTROL UNIT, N RC-557 V-8030S (N) /V-6030S ()
*9151002700  REMOTE CONTROL UNIT, B RC-558 V-80305 (B) /V-6030S (B)
5347007000  BATTERY
NOTES =

o7V Y NERBIMRAENTINTNET,
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O SRHICHEDO LV ERRURBOLERIZHA L EE Ao
OREDIER, IVF VY -FEMLTHYET,
EEREESRL TS, ‘
OAHIRLEEHRTT, ,
XY BBRELT T« 7w VEEOWREERL TSN,
L Tealobis '
[JJ:JAPAN [UST:U.S.A. [CJ:CANADA [GE]:GENERAL EXPORT
[EJ:EUROPE [UKT:U.K. [A]:AUSTRALIA
V-8030S (N) /V-6030S (N) : I-h ke
V-8030GS (B) /V-6030S(B) : 13478

27
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TEAC CORPORATION

3-7-3, Nakacho, Musashino-shi, Tokyo 180, Japan

Phone:(0422)52-5081

TEAC AMERICA, INC.

7733 Telegraph Road, Montebello, California 90640

Phone:{213)726-0303

TEAC CANADA LTD.

340 Brunel Road, Mississauga, Ontario L4Z 2C2, Canada

Phone:905-890-8008

TEAC UK LIMITED

5 Marlin House, Marlins Meadow, The Croxley Centre, Watford, Herts. WD1 8YA, UK,

Phone:0923-818831

TEAC DEUTSCHLAND GmbH

Bahnstrasse 12, 85205 Wiesbaden-Erbenheim, Germany

Phone:0611-71580

TEAC FRANCE S.A.

17, Rue Alexis-de-Tocqueville, CE 005 92182 Antony Cedex, France

Phone:(1)42.37.01.02

TEAC NEDERLAND BV

Perkinsbaan 11, 3439 ND Nieuwegein, Nederiand

Phone:03-402-30229

TEAC AUSTRALIA PTY., LTD.
A.C.N. 005 408 462

1086 Bay Street, PortkMerome. Victoria 3207, Australia

_Phone:(03)646-1733

TEAC ITALIANA S.p.A.

Via C. Cantl 5, Cinisello Balsamo, Milano, lialy

Phone:02-66010500
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